GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUES’]F&(I)N NO. : 1979
(To be answered on the 10™" December 2015)

PROFIT/LOSS OF PUBLIC AND PRIVATE AIRLINES

1979. SHRI B. SRIRAMULU

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
GIIoT2 feraTatel it " be pleased to state:-

() the details of the profits and losses of public and private airlines operators during the last three years, airline-wise and year-wise;

(b) whether only a few airports are making profits and many of the airports in the country are running in losses;

(¢) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and

(d) the remedial measures being taken by the Government in this regard and to explore non-aeronautical income opportunity of the airports?

ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
oI fITeToT FIeRI # 35 331 (Dr Mahesh Sharma)

(a): The details of the profits and losses of public and private airlines operators during the last years, airlines-wise and year-wise are attached as Annexure-L

(b) and (c):- Details of profits making airports and loss making airports owned by Airports Authority of India (AAI) are given in Annexure-II and III.

(d): Airports Authority of India (AAI) envisages to introduce some new services like airport concessionaire for Food and Beverages, retail services, etc. to provide better services to the passengers and increase non-aeronautical revenue. AAI intends to develop the city side for commercial exploitation to increase the non-aeronautical revenue. AAI has also undertaken the exercise of tapping the cargo potential at such airports.
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ANNEXURE-I

(RS. IN MILLION)
2011-12 :

2012-13 2013-14

RATING RATIN ) PE PERATING PERAT| OPERATING
OPERATING OPERATING BPERATING RESIIT OPERATING OPERATIN OPERATING 5

OPERATING RESULT OPERATING RE
REVENUE EXPENSES REVEMUE EXPENSES ERALINGIRESUL REVENUE EXPENSES ERA SUET

NAME OF THE ALRLINE

| NATIONAL CARRIERS

[

AR INDIA 1,47.138 1,98,140 -51,001.8 LAD,721.1 1.58,345.8 -37628.8 1,90,934.9 2.23,488.5 -32553.6

AIR INDIA EXPRESS 13,77¢ 17.004 . -3,225.3 15,61C.4 i6,692.3 -1281.9 20.696.2 13,963.4 1277

ALLIANCE AIR 2,952 4,102 -1,150.2 2811.4 4132.6 -1321.2 2,4258 1.176.2 -1754.3

TOTAL 1,63,363 2,189,280 -55,377.3 1,79,142.9 2,19,374.8 -40,231.9

2,14,054.9 2,47,635.1 -33580.2

PRIVATE SCHEDULED DOMESTIC AIRLINES

JET AIRWATS 1.47.860 1,54,407 +6,547.7 1;,70,916.2 1,69,690:.5 1225.8 1,72,325.1 2,01,072.% -28747.5

JETLITE (P} LTD. 13,732 21,617 -2,885.4 19,806.7 22,274.7

-2458.0 16,905.¢ 21,4560 -4546.0

GO AIR 15,634 16,380 -748.5 22,2593 21,608.4 351.0 25,323.8 24,2262 1097.0

SPICEIET 32,433 15,726 +-9,293.7 55,006.8 58.805.0 -2798.2 63,0423 73,036.3 -9994.5

56,401 -876.8 1,11,1565.8 1,08,466.9 2698.9

524 . : 92,030.3 84,0729 7957.9

AIR COSTA* - = § - 511.0 1,206.6 -695.5

TOTAL 2,77,182 2,94,532 -17,350.1 i £ . 7 3,88,767.0 4,28,259.0 -393492.0
GRAMD TOTAL 4,41,050 5,13,778

-72,727.4 540,162.8
A Tost started bperating in Grtober 2013, a T i

-73072.2

l 5,75,626.2 -35,463.43 6,02,82:.9 €,75,854.1

SOURCE :- ICAO ATR FORM-EF FURMISHED BY SCHDEDULED INDIAN CARRIERS. '


[ ~Irq 1979 | ANNEXURE-}
PROFIT MAKING AIRPORTS OWNED BY AAlI DURING 2014-15
i ¥in crores)
sno [NAME OF AIRPORTS 2014-15
" 1|Chennai Airport 435.51
2|NSCBI, Kolkatta’ Ca3.71)
3|Calicut : 32.76
4|Goa (civil Enclave) 42.01
5|Ahmedabad 36.32
6|Trivendrum 6.92
7 |Pune(civil Enclave) 2098
8|Juhu 15.22
9lleh(civil Enclave) 0.07
10|Port Blair{civil Enclave) 2.80
11{BAGDOGRA 5.48
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A
“51|GUIARAT KANDLA -5.65
HIMACHAL PRADESH KANGRA(GAGGAL) -7.04
UTTAR PRADESH KANPUR -9.80
JAMMU & KASHMIR KARGIL -0.06
GUJARAT KESHOD (JUNAGARH) 224
MADHYA PRADESH KHAJURAHO 21.12
MAHARASTRA KHOLHAPUR 294
RAJASTHAN KOTA ~1.49
HIMACHAL PRADESH KULLU (BHUNTAR) -12.29
ASSAM LINGPUI 3.87
ASSAM LILABARI (NORTH LAKHI -10.55
UTTAR PRADESH LUCKNOW -23.90
PUNJAB LUDHIANA 5.45
TAMILNADU MADURAI -34.61
WEST BANGAL MALDA 0.40
KARNATAKA MANGLORE -30.81
BHIAR MUZAFFARPUR -0.18
KARNATAKA [MYSORE -10.42
MAHARASTRA TNANDED -0.35
UTTRANCHAL PANT NAGAR .7.47
PUNJAB PATHANKOT 457
BIHAR PATNA 20.60
PONDICHERRY PONDICHERRY -7.99
GUJARAT PORBANDAR .8.45
CHATTISGARH RAIPUR (MANNA CAMP) 28.11
ANDHRA PRADESH RAJAMUNDRY -10.95
GUJARAT RAJKOT -13.73
JHARKHAND RANCHI -39.86
TAMILNADU SALEM -5.99
MEGHALAYA SHILLONG (BARAPANI) -10.32
HIMACHAL PRADESH SHIMLA -8.17
ASSAM SILCHAR{KUMBHIGRAM) -11.46
MAHARASTRA SOLAPUR -8.47
JAMMU & KASHMIR SRINAGAR -13.35
GUJARAT SURAT -26.05
ASSAM TEZPUR -4.01
ARUNACHAL PRADESH TEZU -0.66
TAMILNADU TIRUCHIRAPALLI 7.10
ANDHRA PRADESH TIRUPATHI -14.10
TAMILNADYU TUTICORIN -3.64
RAJASTHAN UDAIPUR -37.96
GUJARAT VADODRA (BARODA) -26.68
UTTAR PRADESH VARANASI -45.20
TAMILNADU VELLORE -0.18
ANDHRA PRADESH VIAYWADA -15.77
ANDHRA PRADESH VISHAKHAPATNAM -23.45

